## **Faculty Board Memo**

To: The Chairman, Faculty Board of the FMAS

From: Director - Examinations, FMAS, RUSL

Subject: Amendment to the Gold Medal Awarding Criteria

Date: 15/1/2020

I am submitting following amendment to Gold Medal Awarding Criteria of FMAS, RUSL, for review and recommendation of the Faculty Board, FAMS, RUSL.

## **Gold Medal Awarding Criteria**

Eligibility criteria: remains unchanged

Method of marks calculation: Method of marks calculation remains unchanged.

When deciding the winner, the score/mark up to the second decimal place will be considered.

Gold medal awarding criteria (with the current amendment) will be included to the Examinations by-law and MBBS Curriculum as per the decision taken at the 134<sup>th</sup> Faculty Board meeting.

Dr-PHG Janaka Pushpakumara Director/Examinations, FMAS, RUSL